
 Clubs and Organizations Directory 
 

 This is a listing for government, government contracted agencies, and non-profit programs and services that serve Vermilion area residents and is updated annually by the Town of Vermilion Community Services Department. 
If you see an error, please call 780.853.5358 or email recreation@vermilion.ca.   

Name Contact Phone Number Email Facebook / Twitter Location Address 

Elks Hall 
Allan Chase 
Greg Young 
 

780.853.6577 
780.853.0147 (Day) 

780.583.4998 (Evening) 
gkyoung@telusplanet.net  5026 - 49 Avenue Box 3292, Vermilion, AB  T9X 2B2 

Canada and Multi-Culturalism Day Committee Shawn Bell 780.581.2406 sbell@vermilion.ca  Town of Vermilion Town Hall 5021 - 49 Avenue, Vermilion, AB  T9X 1X1 

Commercial Hockey League Greg Dewing 780.853.6669 greg.dewing@leckiecpa.ca   5016A - 49 Avenue, Vermilion, AB  T9X 1B7 

Dance Impressions by Ryan Society "Miss Ryan" 780.853.6390 danceimpressions@telus.net Dance Impressions by Ryan 5009 - 47 Avenue Box 3093, Vermilion, AB  T9X 2B1 

Friends of the Vermilion Regional Centre Carol Coleman 780.581.2413 ccoleman@vermilion.ca  Town of Vermilion Town Hall 5021 - 49 Avenue, Vermilion, AB  T9X 1X1 

Heartworks Studio Cindi Plant 780.853.6531 cindi.plant@gmail.com   Box 3381, Vermilion, AB  T9X 2B3 

Kiddie Oasis Sara Johnston 780.853.0545 vermilionko@gmail.com Vermilion Kiddie Oasis Vermilion Regional Centre Box 3517, Vermilion, AB  T9X 1T9 

KidSport - Vermilion & Area Shawn Bell 780.581.2406 vermilion@kidsport.ab.ca   5021 - 49 Avenue, Vermilion, AB  T9X 1X1 

Kuk Sool Won Vermilion (Family Martial Arts) Emma Freeman 780.581.6115 mfreeman@kuksoolwon.com Kuk Sool Won Vermilion 
W.C. Craig Armory Building  
 5301A - 50 Avenue, Vermilion 

4606 - 48 B Avenue, Vermilion, AB  T9X 1R8 

Lakeland Robotics Club Brandon Tupper 780.581.8775 
brandon@knightsspraying.ca 
 

  5002 65 Street, Vermilion, AB   T9X 1X6 

Lakeland Rowing Club Kati White 780.854.0038 katiwhite@gmail.com Lakeland Rowing Club Vermilion Provincial Park #19, 5211 - 45 Avenue, Vermilion, AB  T9X 0A5 

Mannville Vermilion Highland Dance Nicole Polischuk 780.763.3606 nicole.polishuk@btps.ca   Box 493, Mannville, AB  T0B 2W0 

Masonic Lodge AF & AM Aubrey Bell 780.853.6252 angelbelle@shaw.ca  St. Saviour's Parish Hal 5001 -  44 Avenue, Vermilion, AB  T9X 0A9 

Raptor Taekwondo 
Instructor: 
Greg Haslehurst 780.853.1998 raptortkd@gmail.com  Train in VES Gym (4837 – 44 Street)  

Rotary Club Eugene Wasylik 780.853.2703  Vermilion Rotary Club  Box 3023, Vermilion, AB  T9X 2B1 

Royal Canadian Legion Branch #11 
     - Legion Hall Breanna Lane 780.853.5867 branch11@telusplanet.net Royal Canadian Legion - Vermilion 5144 Railway Avenue  

Royal Purple Barbara Schmidt 780.853.5105 jerbar@telus.net  4926 - 49 Avenue 4615 - 52 Avenue, Vermilion, AB  T9X 1S1 

Toothless Tigers Greg Dewing 780.853.6669 greg.dewing@leckiecpa.ca   5016A - 49 Avenue, Vermilion, AB  T9X 1B7 

Vermilion & District Chamber of Commerce Paige Jaremco 780.853.6593 vermilionchamber@gmail.com Vermilion Chamber/vermilchamber  4606 - 52 Street, Vermilion, AB  T9X 0A1 

Vermilion Allied Arts Council Caroline MacMillan 780.853.4497    Box 3042, Vermilion, AB  T9X 2B1 

 
Vermilion Army Cadets L. Edm. R. 2645 
    - Armouries 
 

Lt. Peter Albert 
Don Henry 

780.254.0150 
780.853.5867 

richard.albert@forces.gc.ca 
 

 W.C. Craig Armory Building 5301A - 50 Avenue, Vermilion, AB 
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Vermilion Communities in Bloom Donna Moon 780.549.9572 ddmoon@telus.net   5021 - 49 Avenue, Vermilion, AB  T9X 1X1 

Vermilion Community Art Club John Lychak 780.581.6759 lyffan69@gmail.com Vermilion Community Art Club  4710 - 54 Avenue, Vermilion, AB  T9X 1S2 

Vermilion & District Music Festival Assoc. Keri Pullyblank 780.853.4820 vermilionmusicfestival@gmail.com Vermilion Music Festival  5311B – 51 Avenue, Vermilion, AB  T9X 1V2 

Vermilion Curling Club 
 
- Vermilion Jr. Curling 
- Vermilion Ladies’ League 
- Vermilion Men’s League 
- Vermilion Super League 

Andrew McCrae 
(President) 
Joanne McCrae 
Danielle Eriksen 
John Lunty 
Tim DeRoo 

780.581.5010 
 

780.853.2233 
780.581.5420 
780.853.8399 
780.205.8917 

vermilioncurlingclub@gmail.com  
Vermilion & Area Recreation Centre 
5510 - 49 Avenue 

Box 3712, Vermilion, AB  T9X 2B7 

Vermilion Dance Association  780.581.7480 vermiliondance@gmail.com Vermilion Dance  Box 3003, Vermilion, AB  T9X 2B1 

Vermilion Downtown Farmers Market Evelyn Throndson 780.853.4669   Elks Hall - 5026 - 49 Avenue  

Vermilion Environment Committee Derek Young 780.581.2421 dyoung@vermilion.ca  Town of Vermilion Town Hall 5021 - 49 Avenue, Vermilion, AB  T9X 1X1 

Vermilion Community Gardens Bonnie Walsh 780.853.5358 bwalsh@vermilion.ca  

Brennan Garden: NW end of 53 Ave. 
United Church Garden:  
4918 - 52 Ave. 
Recycle Centre Garden: 
4018 - 52 Ave 

4723 - 55 Avenue, Vermilion, AB  T9X 1S3 

Vermilion Folk Club Rita Barr 780.853.5275  Vermilion Folk Club  Box 3238, Vermilion, AB  T9X 2B2 

Vermilion Girl Guides Carmen Zayac 780.853.6972 guidercarmen@gmail.com  
Pentecostal Church 
4709 - 43 Street, Vermilion 

Box 3748, Vermilion, AB   T9X 2B7 

Vermilion Gymnastics Club Carmen Haslehurst 780.853.1998 carmenhaha@gmail.com   Box 3773, Vermilion, AB  T9X 2B7 

Vermilion Heritage Museum Jean Murie 780.853.1703 vermilionmuseum@yahoo.ca Vermilion  Museum  5310 - 50 Avenue, Vermilion, AB  T9X 1L1 

Vermilion Jr. B Tigers Dean Golinowski 780.205.9994 mixfarming@hmsinet.ca Vermilion Jr. B Tigers/jb_vermilion  Box 3641, Vermilion, AB  T9X 2B6 

Vermilion Lions Club 
- Santa Anonymous  

Barry Clampitt  (Pres) 
 

780.853.4483 
780.853.4240 

clampit@telus.net 
 

  
4929 - 50 Avenue, Vermilion, AB  T9X 1A6 
 

Vermilion Minor Ball Allan Chase 780.853.6577 achase@ecacs16.ab.ca   5722 Park Drive, Vermilion, AB  T9X 1V7 

Vermilion Minor Hockey Lisa Rochford 780.853.0659 lisarochford@mcsnet.ca Vermilion Minor Hockey Association  Box 3365, Vermilion, AB  T9X 2B3 

Vermilion Nordic Ski Club Todd Ree 780.853.1829    4808 - 53 Avenue, Vermilion, AB  T9X 1S5 

Vermilion Pottery Guild Heather Millan 780.581.8392    4120 - 52 Avenue, Vermilion, AB  T9X 1H7 

Vermilion Quilt Guild Brenda Bean 780.853.3701     
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Vermilion River Archers Club 
Ken Schwartz 
Tim Pardely 

780.853.7002 
780.853.4315 

kmaxschwartz@gmail.com 
tpconst@telusplanet.net 

 W.C. Craig Armoury 
c/o Ron Dixon: 4824 - 52 Avenue 
Vermilion, AB  T9X 1S6 

Vermilion River District 4-H Carol Selte 780.853.2484 donaselte@gmail.com    

Vermilion Roar Lacrosse Club Ryan Adams 780.581.8348 radams2319@gmail.com  c/o Anita Horpestad Box 3273, Vermilion, AB  T9X 2B2 

Vermilion Rock (SK/AB Senior Hockey Team) Darcy Fadden 780.853.5273 dfadden@webbs.ca   PO Box 3662, Vermilion, AB  T9X 2B6 

Vermilion Senior Citizens 
Executive Assistant:  
Dianne Dunn 

780.853.4292 vermilionseniorcentre@gmail.com   5324 - 50 Avenue, Vermilion, AB  T9X 1V2 

Vermilion Skating Club Rebecca Zajic  vermilionskatingclub@gmail.com Vermilion Skating Club   

Vermilion Soccer Association Wayne Roach 780.853.3025 vermilionsoccer@outlook.com 
Vermilion Soccer Association/ 
vermilionsoccerassn 

Vermilion Provincial Park Soccer 
Fields 

Box 3729, Vermilion, AB  T9X 2B7 

Vermilion Ukrainian Cultural Association Lori Evans 780.853.4136    Box 3416, Vermilion, AB  T9X 2B4 

Vermilion Vipers Swim Club Barb Nienaber 780.853.2930 
barb_nienaber@hotmail.com 
vermilionvipers@gmail.co Vermilion Vipers Swim Club Vermilion Aquatic Centre 5707 College Drive, Vermilion, AB  T9X 1K5 

Vermilion Wellness Coalition Society Shawn Bell 780.581.2406 sbell@vermilion.ca  Town of Vermilion Town Hall 5021 - 49 Avenue, Vermilion, AB  T9X 1X1 

 


